

Praduman Kumar Jain v. Mahesh Kumar Saini & Anr.
CNR No.: DLCT01-002993-2025
Crl. Appeal No. 66/2025

17.05.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone for training at Delhi Judicial Academy *vide* letter No. DJA Trg./Conf./JO-13/ASJ Spl. Courts/1931/2025/1668 dated 07.04.2025.

Present : Mr. Sadik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Sitab Ali, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
The appellant is present. (through video conferencing)
Mr. Kamlesh Kumar and Ms. R.C. Bansawal, Ld. Counsel along with respondent no. 1.
None for State/respondent no. 2.

TCR received.

Mr. Kamlesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 and submitted that he would file his vakalatnama on the next date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on **21.05.2025**.

(Reader)
17.05.2025